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s1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo nseees 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCTat ..., 29%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCIAL. ..o 13
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DMOCTaS...vv 6
strong p ’ p ) ! p party+ [_ INdependent..........coerinne s 11
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICAN .....ovvvovvvrvsvvvrnsnenrrssevrssnenrssnne 13
Strong Republican ..o 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) w..cooorreceeesseesssesesssssssssssssssssssssssns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .ccoooooeeecesecesesesssesssssssssssssiss 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coooeieeecececesesesssesssssssssssssisns 37

DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) ......ccociicceercercreciiiis 47%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)........cccceeeeeeererererirers 42

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Off on the wrong track ...........c.cocovvereereereerrenenn, 49% 50% 48% 53% 20% 56% 81% 20% 35% 57% 45%
Headed in the right direction ............ccccoevveenen. 40 41 43 37 70 29 10 69 51 34 45
NOE SUME ..ttt 10 10 8 9 11 14 8 11 14 9 10

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly @pprove .........cveeververieermeneeseieiene, 30% 30% 33% 30% 56% 16% 4% 57% 35% 24% 27%
Somewhat approve ..........ccoeeeveveveieiereneenn, 25 25 23 23 35 33 12 30 34 22 43
Somewhat disapprove..........ccvevevereinereiernnn, 11 11 10 10 4 16 17 4 1 12 8
Strongly diSApProve.........c.oveevveeneeneereereereeeenn, 30 31 30 31 3 22 63 5 16 38 19
NOE SUME ..ttt 4 4 4 6 2 13 3 3 4 4 3
APPROVE (NET)....ourveeerereieneeneeneereereeeeeennens 55% 55 56 53 90 49 16 88 68 46 70
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..evvrererrrerneeneereereeeereenn: 42 41 40 41 7 39 81 9 27 50 27
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .........cveeververeeneeneeeeieiene, 28% 27% 30% 28% 53% 16% 3% 55% 36% 23% 26%
Somewhat approve ..........ccocveeevieeneeiennnn, 24 26 25 23 34 28 11 31 27 22 37
Somewhat disapprove.........ccccveeeviersreeiennne, 11 12 9 10 5 16 17 3 1 13 12
Strongly diSapProve.........cocuveereeureereeireereeineen, 31 31 31 32 3 23 64 5 18 38 18
NOE SUME ..o 6 5 5 7 5 17 4 6 8 5 7
APPROVE (NET)....cuiveeererienerneeneeneersineeeinnens 52% 53 55 51 88 44 15 86 63 44 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covvvererierneereereereeeeeenn: 42 43 40 42 8 40 81 8 29 51 29
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve ........cc.oeeeerereeereeneereereereieennn, 38% 38% 41% 36% 69% 28% 6% 69% 48% 31% 39%
Somewhat approve .........ccccccevevevereeiersienennn, 24 25 23 24 23 32 22 20 27 23 32
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccveeereierriecnennn, 14 12 10 12 5 12 24 4 7 16 14
Strongly diSapprove.........ocoveeeereeneereereereeneennn, 20 20 21 21 1 14 42 4 13 25 12
NOESUFE ..., 4 5 4 7 2 13 5 3 5 4 4
APPROVE (NET)....cooivnienceeiineineiseineeineeneens 62% 63 64 60 92 60 29 89 75 55 71
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveevneieeeerneeeeieinne, 34 32 32 33 6 27 66 8 21 41 26
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve ........ccoveeerereeeneeneeneereereieennn, 10% 8% 10% 8% 5% 2% 16% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve .........ccccoeveeverereiersienennn, 25 27 26 24 11 17 44 11 17 29 23
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveuerererrieennns, 26 25 22 24 26 31 23 31 30 24 28
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoceveverereeierrienennn, 31 33 35 35 51 30 9 45 30 29 33
NOE SUFE ... 8 7 7 9 6 20 8 6 14 8 9
APPROVE (NET)....coovevmiecirerinerisenieenseinsenenns 35% 35 36 32 16 19 60 18 25 40 31
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveirieieerneirneiennne, 57 58 57 59 78 61 32 76 61 53 61
Q7. Are you hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direction, or worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Hopeful Biden will put the country in the right
AIrCHON ... 55% 55% 57% 55% 89% 49% 18% 87% 67% 47% 66%
Worried Biden will set us off on the wrong
BrACK vt 40 40 40 40 7 34 78 10 30 47 28
NOE SUFE ... 5 5 3 5 4 17 4 3 4 6 5
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvvvcvcivvcvicsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 31% 23 11 32 2 * 55% 43 9
Mar-29 2021 | 31% 24 11 31 2 1 55% 42 98
Mar-15 2021 | 33% 23 9 33 1 * 56% 42 99
Mar-12021 | 33% 22 11 32 2 * 55% 43 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 32 4 4 1 * 91% 8 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 32 18 23 9 1 48% 42 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 11 17 66 1 * 15% 83 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 26 4 6 2 - 89% 10 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 28 14 17 1 - 68% 30 99
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 21 12 40 2 * 46% 52 98
Latest Data by Race Asian | 28% 38 1 20 3 - 66% 31 97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® The Democratic Party .................isisisssssssssssssssssessnees
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Mar-1 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TIUMP s
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Mar-1 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Republican Party..................rriiririnisisisisssssssssssssssssssssens
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Mar-1 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
23% 26 16 33
22% 26 16 33
23% 26 15 33
22% 28 13 33
47% 42 7 3
5% 29 28 24
2% 7 22 68
50% 38 7 5
30% 31 17 19
17% 22 17 40
26% 35 15 22
25% 18 8 46
25% 18 8 48
25% 17 10 47
26% 16 8 48
4% 6 6 82
15% 16 17 46
52% 32 9 6
5% 6 8 78
18% 17 5 59
31% 20 9 38
12% 21 9 55
14% 29 21 32
13% 28 21 33
12% 27 21 37
11% 28 20 36
2% 9 27 58
2% 25 30 30
30% 53 11 4
4% 12 26 54
11% 20 22 37
17% 34 19 28
6% 28 29 34
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FAV

49%
48%
49%
50%
88%
34%
9%
88%
61%
39%
61%

44%
42%
42%
42%
10%
31%
84%
1%
35%
51%
33%

43%
41%
39%
39%
11%
26%
83%
16%
31%
50%
33%

NET
UNFAV

48
49
48
46
10
52
90
12
36
58
37

55
56
57
56
88
63
15
86
64
47
65

53
55
58
56
85
60
16
80
59
47
62

FAM
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Q19. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
ATOE o 39% 43% 43% 38% 43% 26% 37% 43% 41% 38% 32%
SOME .. 38 36 39 38 40 39 36 40 39 37 47
ATIE oo, 16 15 14 18 13 23 18 14 14 17 13
NOhING co.eree e 7 6 5 6 4 12 9 3 5 8 8
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET)..ccovveerieieireieieins 93% 94 95 94 96 88 91 97 95 92 92

Q20. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ... 39% 35% 49% 40% 67% 30% 9% 65% 43% 33% 46%
Mostly negative 24 27 21 23 3 19 49 6 19 29 16
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 28 32 25 31 23 37 32 22 32 29 29
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN ..o 8 6 5 6 6 14 9 6 5 9 8
Q21. [IF POSITIVEMIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? plan mfrastructure
americans checks COI’IOITchon |-0|gn,at

CoclggrpaVIruse-mw pandemic_.
unVaACCINES=~

stlmulus good teb =% trying

. _working

Q23. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The coronavirus pandemic..........ccc.eeureerevrererersesenerenen: 48% 49% 54% 62% 43% 32% 57% 55% 44% 60%
Jobs and the eConOmMY ..........c.covurirneirinrenereseeeeeen, 43 48 50 37 50 49 36 44 45 49
Immigration 34 35 21 21 30 49 18 32 37 29
Health care 27 26 26 33 25 20 30 25 26 28
Wages and the cost of [iViNg .........c.ccoererrrcneeneerereeneinenn, 22 23 30 26 23 17 26 19 22 17
National SECUMIEY .......cvveereerieirere s 20 18 16 10 16 33 6 14 24 9
Social Security and Medicare...........cocvevvenrneneereerrereinnens 18 16 21 18 19 18 16 16 19 13
Corruption in GOVEMNMENL...........courrurreeerererrreeneereereereieens 18 19 21 1" 20 26 10 14 20 15
Climate change and extreme weather events.................. 17 17 21 27 15 6 17 16 16 22
GUNS ... 16 15 6 26 14 6 30 21 13 23
TAXES covvevuereereeee ittt 15 14 14 1 18 18 12 16 15 1
The federal budget defiCit............coererrireieinininineneenn, 14 15 15 5 20 22 4 13 16 15
RaCE relations.........cvuveeerieirineneiee e 14 13 13 22 8 6 37 1 9 20
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............ccoceeereninenes 13 12 14 13 14 13 14 1 14 9
EdUCALION. ..o 13 10 13 15 15 10 15 18 12 14
VIOlENE CHIME....ouceriieeeie e 13 12 9 10 16 15 12 15 12 1
Reforming the way our government Works............ccocveveens 1 13 11 13 15 8 10 1 11 12
POliCE FefOrM ... 10 10 7 15 10 5 22 12 8 10
Foreign terrorism ..., 7 7 6 3 4 11 3 8 7 3
ADOTHION ..o 4 5 5 2 2 7 1 4 5 2
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Q24. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr12 Mar-29 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The coronavirus pandemiC..........ccoueevreerevrerenerseenesenen: 59% 58% 61% 1% 60% 45% 68% 63% 56% 63%
GUNS ...t 39 26 14 29 36 51 31 30 42 34
Jobs and the eCONOMY ........ccevvieniirrree e, 28 25 29 40 31 13 33 33 26 43
IMMIGrAtioN.......ocvrcecricrecreee s 25 37 28 26 29 22 24 29 24 23
Climate change and extreme weather events..................... 22 22 28 18 17 28 15 18 23 23
RaCE relations. ..o 20 20 19 16 17 26 22 14 21 19
TAKES .evverereereeee bbbt 19 18 11 14 20 25 16 19 20 17
Health Care ..., 17 18 16 23 18 10 25 16 15 23
Wages and the cost of liViNg ..........covruririrninenireen, 12 13 24 16 11 9 18 13 11 12
Reforming the way our government works............c.cceeeue. 12 13 12 8 11 17 10 8 13 12
Police reform ..o 11 8 9 6 11 15 12 7 11 1
National security 8 8 9 10 9 5 5 7 9 2
Social Security and Medicare............cccccvverenieinininineinnns 7 7 7 9 9 4 1 9 7 2
EQUCALION.......vuieiie s 7 6 5 1 9 2 15 8 5 9
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............ccovreenrereriens 6 9 9 8 9 2 9 7 5 7
The federal budget defiCit............cocrerrreiinininirencen, 5 5 8 6 6 4 4 6 5 6
ViIOIENt CHIME ... 5 5 4 7 5 4 12 8 4 8
ADOTHON ..ot 4 5 7 2 4 7 2 7 4 7
Corruption in gOVErNMENL..........ccccvveurevrreirerieieseeieens 4 5 6 5 3 4 4 6 4 2
FOreign terrorism ... 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 3 1
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Providing relief for people who can't pay their bills during the pandemic..............rvvrvvrrrirvrrrenn. 59% 27 13
Mar-29 2021 59% 26 15
Mar-15 2021 63% 24 13
Mar-1 2021 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 15 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 58 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 19 13
Latest Data by Race White 52% 33 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 70% 18 12
o Combatting the COronavirus PANAEMIC..........cccccciiveeerrrrrrrrresssssiissessssesessssssssssssssssssssssss s 57% 30 13
Mar-29 2021 58% 28 14
Mar-15 2021 58% 28 14
Mar-1 2021 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 18 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 63 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 88% 6 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 24 8
Latest Data by Race White 49% 36 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 69% 19 13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© IMPrOVING NEAIN CAIE............ooovovevevevevccccce s 54% 32 15
Mar-29 2021 53% 32 15
Mar-15 2021 55% 29 15
Mar-1 2021 53% 31 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 2 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 15 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 69 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 20 15
Latest Data by Race White 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 67% 18 15
¢ Improving America's infrastructure, including its roads and bridges..............eevveverevrerererreerrerseee 49% 34 17
Mar-1 2021 44% 34 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 20 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 71 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 9 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 27 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 41 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 56% 23 21
© RebUIlAING the BCONOMY........ovovvvvvvvcievciricicicisvsesssssssssss s 47% 41 12
Mar-29 2021 45% 44 12
Mar-15 2021 49% 41 10
Mar-1 2021 46% 41 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 29 32
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 7 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 33 9
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 34 14
© Creating JoDS Of the FUUIE ... 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 26 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 82 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 8 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 31 1
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 14

Latest Data by Race Asian 51% 31 17
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Looking out for small businesses and small buSINESS OWNETS..................covvvvvvvvevvvevererrreerrerrsessssersssssssssssseeee 46% 38 15
Mar-29 2021 45% 40 14
Mar-15 2021 47% 40 13
Mar-1 2021 47% 38 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 30 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 77 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 28 17
Latest Data by Race White 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 57% 26 17
© SNAMNG MY VAIUES........oooooceeeeeeeeveveeereeeeeveessesesssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 21 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 27 17
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 55% 25 20
o [SPLIT A] Managing the federal defiCit...............vvvvveeeeeereeeceeceeeceeseceesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 40% 40 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 7 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 38 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 79 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 33 20
Latest Data by Race White 32% 48 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 28 24
o [SPLIT B] Managing governmMent SPENGING ...............uwirrrirerrrereriseeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 39% 40 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 9 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 31 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 76 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 15 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 20 26
Latest Data by Race White 33% 47 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 41% 43 16
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q37. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
EXCEIENE.....oooeveeeereieee e 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 7% 8% 4% -
GOOM....oeveeveeeeee st 26 24 21 17 33 29 18 33 3 23 32
NOt SO g0OT ..., 49 53 55 56 47 47 51 47 49 49 50
POOT ..ot 18 17 17 23 9 18 27 10 9 21 15
NOE SUIE ..o, 3 2 2 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 3
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)....covverrrrrererirerene, 31% 27 27 19 40 32 20 40 39 28 32
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) ....cvvvrvrrerirerene, 66 70 71 79 56 65 78 57 58 69 65
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Q38. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very confident.........ccoeveeencinrncinnnenenenns 14% 13% 15% 11% 19% 1% 11% 22% 17% 13% 6%
Somewhat confident..........c.coovevenerenerennennn, 37 36 38 30 43 36 31 46 41 35 36
Somewhat UNeasy........cc.ccvvveveeererenereinennnn, 27 29 29 30 23 26 32 17 24 29 37
VEIY UNEASY.....couvereieriiiecierinerisesessiseieeineens 17 19 14 25 12 22 22 11 16 19 18
NOE SUFE ..o 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 2 4 3
CONFIDENT (NET) oo 51% 49 53 42 61 46 42 69 58 48 42
UNEASY (NET) ..o 45 48 43 55 36 48 54 27 40 48 55

Q39. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The economy is getting better ..., 29% 26% 28% 17% 48% 22% 10% 46% 29% 26% 29%
The economy is staying the same.................... 28 29 32 30 28 32 28 31 37 26 36
The economy is getting Worse........cccoevevereeean, 36 38 34 47 15 38 58 12 29 41 32
Don't know enough t0 say ........cccevvvvricennnne, 7 8 6 7 9 8 4 10 5 7 4
Q40. Have you filed your federal income taxes for 20207
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
YIS ettt 63% 48% 61% 59% 67% 49% 57% 67% 55%
NO ettt 20 34 21 22 19 30 23 18 30
Don't have to file thiS YEar .........cccccveuviieieceee e 15 16 17 14 12 19 19 14 12
Prefer NOtt0 SAY .......cccvcicuiciccce e 2 2 1 4 2 2 1 2 2

Q41. [IF FILED TAXES] Which of the following best describes how much you paid in federal income taxes this year, including any refund

you may have received?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Paid more in taxes than expected.........c..ccoocviervenicccnieccsieens 22% 20% 22% 19% 23% 30% 27% 20% 22%
Paid less in taxes than expected.........coerieneniencnieierenienns 16 18 19 15 13 20 18 14 21
Paid about what | eXpected...........ccvruneerieeieininsereeeies 55 57 54 51 57 41 49 58 43
DON'EKNOW ...t 7 5 5 15 8 8 6 7 14
Q42. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?’
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Before the coronavirus pandemic, the economy was
generally working well for middle and working class
PEOPIE ...ttt e 52% 50% 47% 28% 42% 80% 25% 51% 57% 51%
Before the coronavirus pandemic, the economy was
already failing middle and working class people............. 41 41 42 64 45 15 63 39 38 41
Don't know enough t0 Say ........coeereeeenrerienieercinieneinenas 7 9 10 8 13 5 12 10 6 8

L In previous surveys, response options used the term "epidemic" in place of "pandemic".
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Q43. Even if neither is completely right, which do you agree with more?

Statement A: The gap between the wealthiest Americans and everyone else has never been bigger — we need big, bold changes in

Washington to change the economic system so working people can get ahead

Statement B: We don't need the government picking winners and losers — the best way to help working people is to keep taxes low and

get the government out of the way

Apr-12
Statement A - agree much more with this statement........ 33%
Statement A - agree somewhat more with this statement 20
Statement B - agree somewhat more with this statement 15

Statement B - agree much more with this statement....... 27
Don't know enough t0 SaY ........cceveeierieiienirreisieseeeinns 5
STATEMENT A (NET)..ovveieiriierieeieiseieeiesesissisninanns 53%
STATEMENT B (NET)...ucveierriierierireiseieeissiesissienieanns 42

Q44. [SPLIT A] Even if neither is completely right, which do you agree with more?

Statement A: The pandemic has exposed flaws in our economy that show it no longer works well for everyone, so we need to make

significant changes to give everyone the chance to succeed

Apr-29
36%
18
15
22

8

54
38

Jan 20
30%
20
19
25

6

50
44

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
52% 27% 13% 48% 34% 30% 33%
24 26 13 26 23 18 21
10 18 21 7 15 16 18
9 19 49 10 20 31 24
5 1" 4 8 8 4 3
7 53 26 74 57 48 55
18 36 70 18 35 48 42

Statement B: Our economy continues to work for most people, so any changes should be gradual so we do not jeopardize the parts that

work when fixing the parts that don’t

Statement A - agree much more with this statement.............cccoovvrirninienn.
Statement A - agree somewhat more with this statement.............cccoovvrrinnnne.
Statement B - agree somewhat more with this statement............ccccoevirinnnnn.
Statement B - agree much more with this statement.............ccccoevrirrininnnn.
Don't KnOw €n0UGh 0 SAY ......vuvuieiicicireeiesee s

STATEMENT A (NET) oo
STATEMENT B (NET) ...t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
51% 28% 18% 47% 37% 32% 38%
27 23 22 21 27 25 23
9 24 18 1 13 15 23
1 11 34 15 20 22 1
3 14 8 7 3 6 5
78 51 40 67 65 57 61
20 36 52 26 33 37 34
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Q45. [SPLIT B] Even if neither is completely right, which do you agree with more?

Statement A: Throughout the coronavirus pandemic and economic crisis, our economy increasingly only works for the people at the top,

so we need to make significant changes to give everyone the chance to succeed

Statement B: Our economy continues to work for most people, so any changes should be gradual so we do not jeopardize the parts that

work when fixing the parts that don’t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Statement A - agree much more with this statement ... 35% 45% 31% 23% 44% 34% 33% 42%
Statement A - agree somewhat more with this statement............c.ccocovereniini 23 26 27 18 22 38 21 27
Statement B - agree somewhat more with this statement............c.ccocooereniini 19 13 18 26 12 16 21 19
Statement B - agree much more with this statement ... 18 10 15 28 13 9 20 10
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY .....evuveieiicieireeiese e 6 6 10 4 8 3 5 2
STATEMENT A (NET) oottt ssssnns 57% 7 57 42 67 72 53 69
STATEMENT B (NET) ..ot ssssssssssssssesenns 37 23 33 54 25 24 41 29
Q46. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
That the federal government will not do
enough to get help to regular people who
have been most impacted by coronavirus........ 53% 53% 53% 62% 75% 54% 28% 76% 58% 48% 56%
That the federal government will spend too
much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt........... 47 47 47 38 25 46 72 24 42 52 44
Q47. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you agree with more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr12  Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Those who say that the government needs to
do more to help regular people .........c.coovreeneene 59% 64% 66% 64% 82% 64% 33% 81% 64% 54% 69%
Those who say government staying out of
people's lives helps regular people the most ..... 41 36 34 36 18 36 67 19 36 46 31

Switching subjects...

Q48. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the "American

Rescue Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
ATOE oo, 22% 22% 27% 18% 27% 14% 17% 29% 28% 20% 21%
SOME .o 31 25 26 30 31 29 30 32 26 31 35
AT .o 22 29 23 25 21 21 24 17 24 23 21
NOLHING ..o 25 24 24 27 20 36 29 21 22 26 23
ALOT/SOME (NET)...oevurererreircererreirereiennns 52% 47 53 48 59 43 47 61 54 51 56
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ...cvoevrirreirieineiinenns 48 53 47 52 41 57 53 39 46 49 44




Global Strategy Group

31433 April Navigator Tracker #1

Page 11/26

Q50. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other

pandemic-related responses?

Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1
Strongly SUPPOMt .......ceeverreereinereierereeeens 43% 42% 47% 48%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ..o, 28 30 25 23
Somewhat 0pPOSE........ccuverrurierieiriereeseireieen, 10 10 10 9
Strongly OPPOSE .......ceevrevrereriirinieneieirereeeens 10 9 10 11
NOESUME ... 9 9 8 9
SUPPORT (NET).....ccuivrerieerieineenerneinereenenens 70% 72 72 71
OPPOSE (NET)....ovvvereirerieerieineeneineineneeneiens 21 19 20 20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
67% 34% 18% 67% 47% 37% 40%
24 39 29 20 29 28 39
2 8 20 6 7 12 8
2 7 21 1 7 13 3
5 13 12 7 10 9 10
91 73 46 87 76 66 79
4 15 41 7 14 25 11

Q51. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you think the plan has had

or will have a positive or negative impact on you directly?

Apr-12
Major positive impact 0N ME........ccccevvieeircerce e 21%
Somewhat positive impact 0N ME..........c.ccevieeiicrie e 34
NO IMPACE ON ME ... nnes 20
Somewhat negative impact 0N Me ...........cccuveeeinie e 8
Major negative impact ON ME ......c.vvvvieeieer e 7
NOESUIE ...ttt 1"
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET).....iucieeeeeeereeeereisseseesseeseeseseesessssesssssssssssssssesssssessns 54%
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) .....oieeeeeeereeeereissesecsseeseeseeeeeessssesssssssssssssssessessessnns 15
Q52. Have you received the most recent stimulus check?
Apr-12  Mar-29
YOS, [ NAVE....ceeeeee ettt 74% 57%
No, | have not but | am eligible for the most recent stimulus check.. 11 28
No, | have not and | am not eligible for the most recent stimulus
CRECK .ot s 12 12
NOESUIE .. 3 4

Switching subjects...

Q53. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1
The WOrstis OVEF ........ccveeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 50% 53% 54% 46%

The worst is yet to come .........cccocvvrerinennnne, 27 24 23 29
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccoeveeureererenneen, 23 24 24 25

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
33% 13% 9% 38% 24% 17% 13%
40 40 25 34 37 33 43
15 20 25 16 19 21 21
2 9 14 2 5 9 8
2 4 14 2 4 9 4
8 14 13 8 1 11 1
73 53 34 72 61 50 56
4 13 28 4 9 18 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
75% 75% 72% 70% 70% 76% 53%
12 9 11 14 1 11 19
10 12 13 10 16 11 27
3 4 3 6 3 2 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
43% 47% 58% 41% 48% 52% 46%
30 29 23 34 31 25 25
27 24 18 25 22 23 29
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Q54. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
TRV ...t 14% 13% 9% 12% 13% 1% 16% 11% 15% 14% 5%
A family member has.........cccooovnenenenereinnnns 41 39 39 41 39 41 43 41 46 41 22
ATHIENd has ..o, 38 41 38 37 36 37 41 28 37 41 29
Someone else | personally know has............... 35 41 36 36 34 37 36 38 25 36 32
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVITUS ...t 23 21 26 24 22 24 25 27 21 22 36
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....vcoueerererrneireienen, 7% 79 74 76 78 76 75 73 79 78 64

Q55. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Apr-12
A family member has...........ccoovvinenenireinnnn, 12%

Afriend has .....cocceeecececceceeeeeen 12

Someone else | personally know has 20
Nobody | know has died from complications

due t0 COroNaVIFUS .......c.oveeeeereereeerceeeeesereeeene, 62
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovovereeeereereerereenn: 38%

Mar-29
12%
12
22

61

39

Mar-15
10%
13
19

64

36

Qs56. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?

Apr-12
T RAVE ...eii s 45%
A family member has...........coovvinenenineinnnn, 67
AFiend has ......cccooeevieieneesee s 53
Someone else | personally know has 42
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE covveiiicieie et 9
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....vvvueerereerarerneenen, 91%

Q57. Have you been fully vaccinated?

Yes - | have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the Johnson and
JONNSON VACCINE.......eieieiiiriee e
No - | have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
MOdErNa VACCINE ... s

NOT VACCINATED (NET) ..ocvurvrerernirneereirenreeereereeneens

Mar-29
36%
60
51
41

13

87

Apr-12

Mar-15
27%
55
44
35

18

82

Mar-29

21%

15

Mar-1
10%
10

21

66

34

Mar-1

17%

Mar-15

14%

12

73

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
14% 8% 10% 17% 23% 9% 5%
14 12 11 14 14 12 7
23 18 17 26 18 19 19
56 66 67 52 52 65 71
44 34 33 48 48 35 29
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
54% 36% 37% 37% 36% 47% 56%
68 67 65 61 66 67 72
55 51 51 41 44 56 62
40 39 45 32 27 45 52
9 12 10 14 13 8 6
91 88 90 86 87 92 94
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
36% 26% 26% 27% 23% 33% 33%
18 10 11 10 13 14 24
46 64 63 63 64 53 44
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Q58. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEry Kl ..o 15% 24% 30% 33% 21% 12% 10% 17% 23% 13% 19%
Somewhat lIKely.......c.ocveriemeeninenirecreine, 1 12 13 15 10 15 12 16 14 10 8
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccocovreererrrerereieinnn, 5 6 6 7 4 7 7 5 8 5 4
Very UnlKElY ..., 18 16 19 21 7 20 29 17 15 19 7
NOESUFE ..., 6 6 5 7 4 1 6 7 4 5 5
LIKELY (NET)...ovoeeeeecerecenerneiseeeeseeeeiecenes 27% 36 43 48 31 27 22 33 37 24 27
UNLIKELY (NET)....ovonirerinerneiseeneerneeeeieeenes 23 23 26 28 11 27 35 22 23 24 11
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....cccnueenienenns 45% 36 27 17 54 36 37 37 36 47 56
Q59. When it comes time for you to get a coronavirus vaccine, which of the following would you feel most comfortable getting?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A two-dose vaccine, such as the Pfizer vaccine or the
Moderna vacCine ..o 12% 13% 11% 16% 1% 9% 21% 16% 10% 15%
A one-dose vaccine, such as the Johnson and Johnson
VACCINE oottt 1 16 19 9 12 13 15 13 10 4
| would feel comfortable with either a one-dose vaccine
Or @ tWO-dOSE VACCINE .....ovvveieiirieisceis e 10 15 20 11 15 8 7 16 10 9
| do not feel comfortable with any vaccine ............c..c...... 22 20 24 11 27 33 19 19 23 15
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....vvureererneerneirneereienenns 45% 36 27 54 36 37 37 36 47 56
Q60. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr12  Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly @pprove .........cvcevevvereenneneeeeieienen 28% 27% 22% 15% 42% 18% 15% 38% 32% 25% 30%
Somewhat approve ..........ccoeceveveeiieeeeeneienn, 42 41 40 40 40 42 44 37 42 43 51
Somewhat disapprove..........ccvevevereriereiernnn, 13 13 19 21 9 12 17 7 1 15 11
Strongly diSApProve.........coveevveeneeneereereereeeenn, 8 9 11 13 3 10 13 5 6 9 4
NOE SUFE ... 10 9 9 11 6 18 12 13 9 9 3
APPROVE (NET)....coonevmiecirerineriseneinseineeneens 70% 69 61 55 82 60 58 75 74 68 82
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovveevreieieereerneieiene, 21 22 30 34 12 21 30 12 17 23 15
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Q61. Since taking office, have Joe Biden's pandemic-related policies had a positive or negative impact on combating the pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very positive IMPact ..........cccoueveveercseecseseeesens 34% 33% 35% 58% 24% 8% 57% 43% 28% 42%
Somewhat positive impact............ccccvevreveiiciesien, 31 30 27 32 37 28 29 28 32 31
Somewhat negative impact ............cccocvreverecnernerennn, 10 10 12 2 8 21 3 4 12 12
Very negative impact..........ccoovvevveennensnseessesnnens 10 11 10 1 9 21 3 9 12 3
NOE SUME .o 15 15 15 7 22 22 8 15 16 12
POSITIVE (NET) 1ot 65% 64 63 91 61 37 86 71 60 73
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ot 20 21 23 2 17 41 6 14 24 15

Q62. In thinking more about the pandemic, which do you generally agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-12  Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
We are so close to having a vaccine widely distributed
and the worst of the pandemic being over. We shouldn't
put our guards down now and should continue wearing
masks and socially distancing. ..........cccccovenereeneininnnees 61% 62% 63% 80% 59% 40% 71% 68% 58% 68%
We have been suffering from the pandemic for over a
year now. The pandemic is finally under control and we
deserve to start getting our freedom back and fully

FEOPENING OUF ECONOMY.......vrvurerrererceeereeereeerseesessnens 30 29 27 14 24 49 16 27 33 25
NEither Of theSe ..........ierveeeeeeseee s 10 9 10 6 17 11 13 5 10 7

Changing topics...

Q64. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden's infrastructure proposal, known as the "American Jobs Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

N o | OO 18% 21% 11% 16% 21% 23% 17% 16%
£ 0] 111 RO 30 35 28 25 28 33 30 34
ATIIE e eeeee e s s e 24 21 24 27 25 18 24 21
NOINING .o sssee s 28 23 37 32 25 26 29 29
ALOTISOME (NET)..ooooooooeeveeeeesissseeeseesesesessseessessssessesssessseessessssssesssssssssssnenes 48% 56 39 42 49 56 47 50
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) coovvovoeeeeseeeveeeeseseesseesessseesseessessseessessssssesssssssesssssenes 52 44 61 58 51 44 53 50
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Q65. As you may know, President Biden has proposed the "American Jobs Plan." Do you support or oppose the "American Jobs Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr12 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 26% 46% 17% 5% 45% 30% 22% 24%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 25 31 26 18 31 28 23 35
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvuiviririecictce ettt 7 1 6 13 3 2 8 4
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.euererererirrerecreeeeseee e ss st ssnseses 12 1 8 25 1 10 14 5
INOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 31 21 44 39 20 29 33 32
SUPPORT (NET)....cuitteeieeeiisiiesesstsisssese s ssssssssssssessessessessassssssssssssesssssessans 51% 77 42 23 76 58 44 60
OPPOSE (NET) ..o iuieeeeieieisssiesssssssssssese st sssssssssssssssessessessassassssssssesssssessans 19 2 14 38 4 13 23 9

Q66. Regardless of how much you have heard about the "American Jobs Plan," do you support or oppose President Biden passing a
new infrastructure plan to fix highways, bridges, and roads, expand high speed broadband, upgrade and build new schools, modernize
our electric grid, and invest in clean energy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-12 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt sseees 40% 66% 29% 14% 65% 47% 35% 37%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 30 25 34 34 24 23 31 40
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ...ttt 9 2 7 17 4 7 10 8
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...eviriieieiirie ettt 10 1 6 22 2 10 13 2
INOE SUFE ..ot 1 6 23 14 7 12 11 14
SUPPORT (NET)....cueuieeriereiieiseesesseseeessessessessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssessnns 70% 91 63 48 88 71 66 77
OPPOSE (NET)....coutiieiriererieiseesseseesesessesssesssssssssssssssessse s ssssssssssssssessnns 19 3 13 38 5 17 23 9

B3. Below is a list of some of the policies that have been proposed as a part of President Biden's new infrastructure bill. For each,
please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Fixing and rebuilding highways, roads, and
DFIAGES. ..o 56% 31 4 3 6 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 21 2 1 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 31 3 1 1 85% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 42 6 5 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 22 3 1 5 90% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 28 6 3 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Race White 55% 33 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Race Asian 43% 42 4 1 9 86% 5
o Eliminating all lead pipes in our drinking water
SYSTEMS ...t 55% 28 5 4 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 19 3 1 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 28 3 2 14 80% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 38 8 8 10 73% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 15 5 1 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 28 6 5 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race White 52% 30 5 4 9 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 36 6 2 8 84% 8
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B3. Below is a list of some of the policies that have been proposed as a part of President Biden's new infrastructure bill. For each,
please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o |Investing to protect America against future
PANAEMICS.......oeieeceeveveveeeee e 54% 27 5 5 8 81% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 17 2 1 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 33 4 5 10 82% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 38 9 10 13 68% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 14 3 2 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 27 5 6 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Race White 49% 29 6 6 9 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 54% 36 2 2 5 90% 4
o Closing tax loopholes for multinational
(010 o0] =1 (10] 1T 50% 24 7 7 12 74% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 16 3 1 9 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 28 6 4 21 69% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 32 12 14 14 60% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 4 3 13 79% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 23 7 8 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Race White 48% 25 8 8 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 35 1 3 13 84% 3
o Raising income taxes on those earning more than
$400,000 PEI YEAN ....oocceoeeseeeseeeeeeeessveeesseees 47% 22 9 13 9 69% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 19 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 23 11 10 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 24 15 26 12 47% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 20 4 3 10 83% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 27 10 9 6 76% 19
Latest Data by Race White 45% 21 9 16 10 65% 25
Latest Data by Race Asian 45% 26 13 10 7 71% 22
 Building high-speed broadband infrastructure to
reach 100 percent of American households........ 44% 32 7 7 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 28 2 1 6 91% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 28 5 6 18 71% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 37 13 14 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 27 2 2 8 87% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 33 11 7 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Race White 42% 32 8 8 10 74% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 41% 39 2 6 12 79% 8
e Investing in clean energy generation and storage,
like solar panels and wind turbines ............cccccooceeei. 44% 27 9 12 8 70% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 22 2 1 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 30 11 7 10 1% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 30 17 26 1 46% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 27 5 2 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 23 6 11 9 73% 17
Latest Data by Race White 40% 27 11 15 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Race Asian 47% 36 5 6 7 83% 10
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B3. Below is a list of some of the policies that have been proposed as a part of President Biden's new infrastructure bill. For each,
please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Upgrading and building new schools and child
€are facilities ... 43% 33 9 7 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 29 3 * 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 34 10 4 14 71% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 37 16 15 1 58% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 23 * 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 35 6 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 34 11 8 9 72% 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 40% 40 2 8 80% 11
* Raising wages and benefits for essential home
€ArE WOTKEIS ..o 43% 33 10 7 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 26 2 2 4 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 38 12 4 10 74% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 39 19 14 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 19 4 2 4 89% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 35 10 6 5 79% 16
Latest Data by Race White 38% 35 11 8 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 43% 35 6 9 7 78% 15
¢ Addressing racial inequalities by investing in
COMMUNItIES OF COIOT.....ovvvccvevereccierrecriereeine 40% 23 11 16 10 63% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 20 5 2 6 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 24 11 11 20 58% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 25 18 32 13 36% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 1 3 2 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 24 7 13 10 70% 20
Latest Data by Race White 33% 24 13 19 1 57% 32
Latest Data by Race Asian 42% 38 7 8 5 80% 15
o Upgrading and modernizing airports, ports, and
public transit SYStEMS......c.cooierersiicreerrsssinees 38% 39 9 5 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 34 4 1 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 36 7 5 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 45 16 10 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 34 4 1 8 86% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 35 9 4 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race White 35% 40 10 6 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 45 10 1 4 84% 12
o Increasing the corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%|  38% 18 12 19 13 56% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 21 4 3 1 82% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 21 11 17 21 52% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 15 21 38 13 28% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 23 4 4 15 7% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 20 11 18 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Race White 35% 17 14 22 12 52% 36
Latest Data by Race Asian 40% 23 10 16 1 63% 26
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B3. Below is a list of some of the policies that have been proposed as a part of President Biden's new infrastructure bill. For each,

please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT

Strongly Somewhat

o |Investing in reliable passenger and freight rails
Service, like AMrak. ... 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem 50%

Latest Data by Party Ind 28%

Latest Data by Party Rep 15%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 40%

Latest Data by Race White 29%

Latest Data by Race Asian 32%

o Building electric vehicle charging stations across

the COUNIY ... 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem 50%

Latest Data by Party Ind 29%

Latest Data by Party Rep 11%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 37%

Latest Data by Race White 28%

Latest Data by Race Asian 43%

37
36
39
38

29
32
30
26
31
31
28
37

19

6
13
34

6
15
22
12

28

8
24
51
10
23
32

OPPOSE Not NET
Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
10 8 1 70%
4 2 8 86%
8 6 20 67%
18 16 12 54%
4 2 10 84%
10 5 1 74%
12 10 1 67%
10 2 14 73%
12 15 12 61%
5 3 10 83%
14 10 17 59%
21 30 13 37%
6 4 14 76%
10 13 10 67%
14 18 1 56%
4 6 1 79%

10

Qs81. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Biden's new infrastructure plan. Please indicate which three are the most convincing

reasons to pass Biden's new infrastructure plan.

It will fix our highways, roads, and bridges............ceveviereriereieeeeeceeas
It will deliver clean drinking Water ..o
It will invest in protecting America against future pandemics..............coceveeeenee
It will raise income taxes on those making more than $400,000 annually.........
It will invest in clean energy, like solar panels and wind turbines ....................
It will close tax loopholes for multinational corporations ............c.covreieeinns
It will upgrade our schools and child care faciliies ............cocevrrirrererininnn.
It will provide broadband to those who don't have internet access....................
It will address racial INeQUAlItY ...........ccoverrerireiririe e
It will upgrade our country's airports, ports, and public transit ...............c..cc......
It will increase the corporate tax rate..........coeerieencneneseee e

It will raise wages for home care workers
It will invest in reliable passenger and freight rails ..........cccovvvnninincnciieis
It will build electric car charging Stations .............covirerereeniennneeees
None of these are good reasons to pass Biden's plan

Q82A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
37% 40% 46% 36% 29% 44%
25 28 25 27 21 26
25 25 17 24 25 21
29 18 14 22 25 21
28 23 11 16 22 21
24 14 18 16 17 22
19 17 18 26 25 17
16 16 19 16 18 17
25 15 7 36 19 11
12 14 16 7 17 15
15 9 6 1 9 10
14 10 6 18 8 9
5 9 8 4 6 8
7 5 4 7 9 5
3 15 22 6 1 13

The government should spend whatever is necessary
on infrastructure and services because we need to
create jobs and build an economy for working people.....
The government should limit spending on infrastructure
and services to avoid adding to the deficit and the
national debt........cccvveer

Asian

32%
25
18
21
25
18
10
20
31
14
16
6
6
7
12

62%
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Q82B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Q83c. [SPLIT ¢] Which do you agree with more?

Q83D. [SPLIT D] Which do you agree with more?

Q83E. [SPLIT E] Which do you agree with more?

The government should spend whatever is necessary
on infrastructure and services because we have
neglected these investments for too long, and the
pandemic showed how badly they are needed................
The government should limit spending on infrastructure
and services to avoid adding to the deficit and the
national debt..........oerieir

Those who say Biden's infrastructure proposal is a $2
trillion tax increase to fund a massive liberal wish list
that will hurt small business owners and individuals
while making America less competitive in the global
ECONOMY ..ot
Those who say we need Biden's infrastructure plan
because it doesn't just invest in our crumbling
infrastructure, but invests in our people by creating
millions of good-paying jobs that will help our economy

Those who say Biden's infrastructure proposal is a $2
trillion tax increase to fund a massive liberal wish list
that will hurt small business owners and individuals
while making America less competitive in the global
ECONOMY ...ooverveaeseeseeeer s
Those who say we need Biden's infrastructure plan
because it doesn't just invest in our crumbling
infrastructure, but invests in our people by creating
millions of good-paying jobs that will help our economy
grow. We cannot afford to kick the can down the road,
especially after years of Republicans saying they're
concerned about exploding the deficit while running up
trilions of dollars in debt during the Trump
AAMINISHALION. ..o
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ........cceveeeivneerercreeerireineeeene

Those who say Biden's infrastructure proposal is a $2
trillion tax increase to fund a massive liberal wish list
that will hurt small business owners and individuals
while making America less competitive in the global
ECONOMY ..trervresrsrisessesee bbbt
Those who say we need Biden's infrastructure plan
because we cannot afford to kick the can down the
road, especially after years of Republicans saying
they're concerned about exploding the deficit while
running up frillions of dollars in debt during the Trump
AdMINISTratioN. ....covieeerccr e
Don't kKnow enough t0 SaY .........coevererernererceneinicineeniens

60%

40

34%

48
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32%

49
19
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40
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Q84A. [SPLIT A] How convincing is the following statement as a reason to pass the "American Jobs Plan"?

The "American Jobs Plan" will revitalize our economy, build a sustainable economy for the future, and create as many as 15 million

good-paying jobs.

VEIY CONVINCING ..ttt snsen
SomMeWhat CONVINGING ....cuvuivieiciice et
NOt that CONVINCING ......cuevieeerriceiee e nee
Not conViNCING @t all ..........cuieiiiirei e

CONVINCING (NET) ..o
NOT CONVINCING (NET) ...

Q84B. [SPLIT B] How convincing is the following statement as a reason to pass the "American Jobs Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
55% 25% 12% 56% 39% 29% 30%
36 47 29 36 33 32 48
5 18 28 1 15 19 12
4 10 32 6 13 19 10
91 72 40 92 72 62 78
9 28 60 8 28 38 22

The "American Jobs Plan" will revitalize our economy, build a sustainable economy for the future, and create as many as 15 million
good-paying jobs. The jobs will be in rural, urban and suburban communities, in red states and blue states, and 75% of them will be for

working people without a college degree..

VEIY CONVINCING ..ottt
Somewhat CONVINGING ......cvuevieeiciice et
Not that CONVINCING ......cuevreeieiececes e
Not conVINCING @t All ......c..veeviiceice e

CONVINGING (NET) oottt
NOT CONVINCING (NET) cceeeeesesesseseeesesessesessessessessssesese

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
59% 19% 12% 53% 43% 31% 36%
34 47 33 35 42 34 41
4 19 29 7 8 19 15
3 15 26 5 8 17 9
93 67 45 88 85 64 77
7 33 55 12 15 36 23

Q85A. [SPLIT A] Nonpartisan studies have shown the "American Jobs Plan" could create as many as 15 million jobs. How convincing is

the following statement as a reason to pass the "American Jobs Plan"?

The "American Jobs Plan" will invest in the type of economy that lets America compete on the world stage again with other global

superpowers like China.

Apr-12
VEIY CONVINCING ..ottt 33%
SOMEWNAL CONVINGING «.v.vvvreieiicee sttt 30
NoOt that CONVINCING .......cvireiiiricicrs et 19
NOt CONVINCING @t All ... 17
CONVINCING (NET) ..ouceriereireimeeseieeiseesserssessssssssssssssesssssse s sssssssssssssssessnns 64%

NOT CONVINCING (NET) ..ooreveseereeesceesseesssesssssssessssesssesssesseessseeee 36

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
54%  24%  12%
34 39 24

8 26 31
4 10 34

88 63 36
12 37 64

Latest Data by Race

AfrAm  Hisp ~ White Asian
57% 35% 29% 29%

34 32 28 45

5 17 23 18

4 16 20 8

91 67 57 74

9 33 43 26
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Q85B. [SPLIT B] Nonpartisan studies have shown the "American Jobs Plan" could create as many as 15 million jobs. How convincing is
the following statement as a reason to pass the "American Jobs Plan"?

The "American Jobs Plan" focuses on creating new jobs that can only be done in America - the kind of American jobs that can't be
downsized or outsourced..

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr12 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY CONVINCING .....cveveviiveieciciesecetesse et es 33% 55% 24% 11% 51% 31% 30% 28%
SomMeWhat CONVINGING .....uvuviecictic et 37 36 42 37 35 43 36 41
NOt that CONVINCING ......cueviererrice e nne 15 5 18 26 6 17 17 20
Not cONVINCING AL All ..o 15 4 17 26 8 9 17 10
CONVINCING (NET) .ouceueeueereeneieeneeeereeeeeessesesssseseesesseesessessessassssssssssssessessessns 70% 91 66 48 86 75 67 70
NOT CONVINCING (NET) w.coveceeeeeeereeeereinnersesseeseeseeseesessessesssssssesesssesesssssessens 30 9 34 52 14 25 33 30

as6. When thinking about the best way to pay for government spending on things like infrastructure investment, which do you think would
be best for the U.S. economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White Asian
Raising income taxes on those earning more than $400,000 per year............... 39% 44% 41% 33% 47% 40% 37% 46%
Increasing the corporate tax rate from 21% 10 28%........ccocvvvvvveninincrniereinene 35 47 28 23 39 41 33 35
NBItNET ...t 26 9 31 44 14 20 29 19

Switching subjects...

Q97. As you may know, some workers at Amazon are proposing to form a union to bargain with the company on working conditions, such
as improved break times and coronavirus health and safety measures. Do you support or oppose Amazon workers forming a union to
bargain on working conditions?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-12 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... eocererirreeiecieeeseeeese ettt ess s sss s ssessesnans 39% 54% 34% 24% 56% 45% 36% 34%
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT .......cveiiiectceee et 32 32 30 31 27 34 32 37
SOMEWALt OPPOSE......ouceiiiieictctee ettt 7 3 5 11 4 8 7 7
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...oovererrerirrereiseieeeseeee e sse e ess s sss e ssessessans 8 2 7 15 2 5 9 5
INOE SUPE .. 15 9 24 19 1 8 16 16
SUPPORT (NET)....ceceeereerrereiseieeseeeeseeseeesssesessssssessssseesssssssessassassssssssessessessns 1% 86 64 55 83 80 67 71
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeerereeseereiseseesseeeeseeseesesssesesssssssssssssesesssssessassasssssssesessessessns 14 5 12 26 6 12 16 13
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI tIRVISION ....oovsvesvessrssnssss 42%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 36
litics and current events in the U.S.? OnlinG NEWS WEDSIES.......... e feon %
poli o Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE)........cccveureuevrerirernienes 33
FOXNEWS......coiieiceseee s 32
CNN Lt 27
RAGIO ... 19
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cevirererirceeiereise e sssereseneees 17
MSNBC ...t 16
National NEWSPAPENS.........cccevreeriieeirireesseeeee s 14
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER

o Fox News Channel...........oococrrie 1% 14 13 9 15 34 4 47 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 11 9 8 14 46 5 36 64
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 10 8 21 39 8 32 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 18 18 11 14 20 3 62 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 12 12 11 14 35 5 46 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 14 13 12 10 36 5 50 50
Latest Data by Race White 11% 14 13 8 15 35 4 46 54
Latest Data by Race Asian 5% 16 14 14 19 27 5 49 51
® CNINL....oooorrrrrscnrne e 9% 10 13 10 17 35 5 42 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 16 17 12 18 16 6 61 39
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 9 10 17 42 8 33 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 9 7 16 55 5 24 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 12 17 13 17 14 3 66 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 19 17 13 15 24 5 56 44
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 11 9 17 41 6 36 64
Latest Data by Race Asian 9% 18 13 14 18 23 5 54 46
® MSNBC .....oooooiieiricrrrrreesessssssne 6% 8 11 9 18 41 8 34 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 13 14 11 20 24 7 48 52
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 10 4 22 44 10 24 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 7 8 14 59 7 20 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 8 15 9 21 22 8 49 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 12 9 13 16 34 9 41 59
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 10 8 17 46 7 29 7
Latest Data by Race Asian 6% 7 16 15 18 31 7 44 56
o One America News Network.............. 4% 5 5 4 8 47 28 18 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 5 3 8 48 26 18 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 5 2 8 46 33 13 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 6 5 7 45 29 19 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 5 6 2 9 45 26 20 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 6 1 12 44 27 17 83
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 5 4 6 48 28 18 82
Latest Data by Race Asian 2% 7 5 3 10 46 27 17 83
® NEWSMAX.......ooovvvviviviririsisisssssssssssssssssssenes 4% 6 5 4 9 48 24 19 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 4 3 8 53 24 15 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 3 3 7 54 30 9 91
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 8 6 10 42 23 26 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 2 5 3 8 49 29 14 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 7 3 6 11 50 21 18 82
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 6 4 9 48 23 20 80
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 7 - 6 8 45 30 17 83
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DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 32%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. e R 13
Afew times a WEEK........ccevvvcvevicreeeccce e 15
Afewtimes amonth ... 6
RATEIY ..o 13
NEVET ...ttt 21
DON'EKNOW ..ot 1
D906. How about the November 2020 election for president... Did you vote Y88, 1VOteM....oovorveressissnssssss 92%
in the November 2020 election for president or, like many people, did you NO, 1 Aid NOEVOE vovecsrsrsnsssssrsmsmssssssnsnsnscn 8
not get a chance to vote?
D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for [PIPE: PIPE907] JOB BIABN.....oovv 51%
Donald TrUMP ..o 46
Another candidate ...........cooeveeeinenieneee s 3
D901. How about the November 2016 election for president... Did you vote YE8, 1VOtEM...oovrvrsnsss s -
in the November 2016 election for president or, like many people, did you NO, 1 il NOEVOE wovvcversrnsssssssssssssssssssnsse -
not get a chance to vote?
D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for [PIPE: PIPE902] DONAld TIUMP ..o 48%
Hillary ClINtON ....c.vvevcceecceee e 45
Another candidate .........cccovvverieesrrceree s 7
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /lcllwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?g%
; ; : . ostly voted for Democrats........c.cccevvvrvrrircccrnenennnns
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but hve veted for some
REPUDIICANS.......ocvveicieceisees s 9

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 11
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.coeveereereenineeneeneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccoowreererrerenieneens 18
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....couiereeeerneereeeeesneeeeessreneesseinnns 42
YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ..........cocovereeeeinenienes 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO . 83
YES (NET) oot ssssssssssssenes 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.ccccevvveenee. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... 17

NONE Of thESE ... 19
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D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 2(1)%
i 2 ,000-9549,999 i,
annual family income before taxes $50.000 - $50.000 0
$60,000 - $74,999...... w10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... I
$100,000 - $149,999 12
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CItY oo e 25%
Suburban area .. 45
Small town................. I
RUFAl @r€a......ccveeieee s 19
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VErY IDEral..c.cccvcsecsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 14%
Somewhat liberal........ I
Moderate .......cccoevrverrrennnne v 34
Somewhat conservative ... N
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvvveeeeereseceesse e 19
(]2 7 Y (] 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) 36
D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You _?iden D;mogat --------- gg%
; rump Republican......
may select as many as you like. PHOGIESS VG Y
Never Trump Republican .. 8
SOCIAlISE ......ocvrvece e 5
None of these describe Me .........c.cccoeveveieceneecieenne, 28
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian 44%
Catholic......ccovrerecrrirnnes v 22
NI ) 3
1V[VES] 4 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic 22
OthBr bbb 8
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? g;%
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every Every week..........c...... 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A few times a month 10
| " About once a month 4
rarely, or never Afew times a year......... 14
RArEIY ..o 23
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D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full iMe ..o 34%
Employed part ime..........cocveevvinenincncnccecnene 13
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovvrireennnne 11
REEIed ... 24
SHABNL ... 5
HOMEMAKET ... 8
OFNBT e 6
D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 23%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 77
D120Y. Were you recently employed but lost your job due to the YBS covrerresnssssns s 36%
coronavirus pandemic? N s 64
D106. What is your current marital status? L 42%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovverinnnne 8
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccvveeeriveereereeeee e 28
Divorced or separated...........coovvereererneererneeeeerineinieneens 14
WIAOWEA......c.ocviieicire e 4
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 25%
0 1t 75
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 18%
B0-44 .o e 25
A5BA ..o 16
BG4 ... 17
B5F e 24
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUN 1o 37
WESE ..o 22
D100. What is your gender? MBIE ..o 47%
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DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Black/African-American ...........ccccoeenenieeeneeieiseennens 13%
White/CauCasian ..o 72
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocuevreeerieeeeeeree s 11
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..o s 4
Native AMETICAN .....c..cvrveirriierceeeree et *
OFNBI e *
Did not complete high school ...........cccccvvvininininennne 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..o, 26
Attended technical or vocational school 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccoovvviveenee. 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 20

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 13



